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Models Weight Retail
16 RANGER (FG) 15'10" 68 Ibs $1,915
(KEVLAR) 54 lbs $3,320

(ULTRALIGHT) 48 Ibs $3,495

17 RANGER (FG) 17 72 lbs $2,100
(FG/Foam Core) 62 lbs $2,475

(KEVLAR) 58 Ibs $3,470

(ULTRALIGHT) 52 Ibs $3,735

YUKON (white) (FG) 16'8" 70 Ibs $1,935
YUKON (white) (FG/foam core) 16'8" 62 Ibs $2,365

(other colors add $50)

Yukon and Ranger models feature ribless hull construction, bucket seats, and footbraces. The Yukon is
available in white only, and can be ordered with a sliding seat and wood yoke options. (See pg 4 for

pricing.)

ESCAPE (FG) 14'6"
(ULTRALIGHT)

SCOUT (FG) 15'10"
(ULTRALIGHT)

CASCADE (FG) 16'8"
(KEVLAR)

(ULTRALIGHT)

54
44

58
48

66
56
50

Ibs
Ibs

Ibs
Ibs

Ibs
Ibs
Ibs

$1,980
$3,495

$2,115
$3,675

$2,355
$3,595
$3,865

Fiberglass Escape, Scout, and Cascade feature ribbed hulls. Bucket seats, footbrace and center thwart
are standard. The Cascade comes with a wood yoke and we recommend a sliding bow seat. (See pg 4

TRIPPER-S (FG) 16'6"
(KEVLAR)
(ULTRALIGHT)

TRIPPER (FG) 17'6"
(KEVLAR)
(ULTRALIGHT)

SEA CLIPPER (FG/Foam Core) 18'6"

(Jensen design) (KEVLAR)

(ULTRALIGHT)

66
56
48

70
60
50

68
60
54

Ibs
Ibs
Ibs

Ibs
Ibs
Ibs

Ibs
Ibs
Ibs

$2,595
$3,745
$3,980

$2,650
$3,795
$3,995

$3,095
$3,955
$4,195

Tripper-S, Tripper and Sea Clipper come standard with sliding bow seat, footbrace and wood yoke.

Tripper-S features a kneeling thwart for solo paddling.

Large Touring:

18-6 MacKENZIE (FG) 18'6"
(Large Touring) (KEVLAR)
(ULTRALIGHT)
20 MacKENZIE (FG) 20'
(Large Touring) (KEVLAR)

(ULTRALIGHT)

92
72
62

08
84
76

Ibs
Ibs
Ibs

Ibs
Ibs
Ibs

$3,095
$4,225
$4,465

$3,255
$4,575
$4,815

The MacKenzie canoes come standard with a foam core, sliding bow seat, footbrace and flat wood yoke.
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14 PROSPECTOR (FG) 14' 52 Ibs $1,920
(Solo) (KEVLAR) 42 Ibs $2,895
(ULTRALIGHT) 37 Ibs $3,130
(KEV/DFLX) 44 |bs $3,150
16 PROSPECTOR (FG) 15'9" 70 Ibs $2,380
(KEVLAR) 56 Ibs $3,595
(ULTRALIGHT) 48 Ibs $3,865
(KEV/DFLX) 60 Ibs $3,865
17 PROSPECTOR (FG) 172" 74 |bs $2,625
(KEVLAR) 62 Ibs $3,665
(ULTRALIGHT) 54 |bs $3,995
(KEV/DFLX) 68 Ibs $3,995

Prospectors are built with a ribless hull construction. Wood/Web seats are standard and mounted on
fiberglass hangers. Plastic bucket seats and footbraces mounted on aluminum angle are available. 16

and 17 Prospectors come standard with wood yokes.

153" CARIBOU 'S'  (FG/Foam Core) 15'3" 54 Ibs $2,340
(KEVLAR) 46 Ibs $3,130
(ULTRALIGHT) 40 Ibs $3,375
(KEV/DFLX) 54 lbs $3,395

Caribou 'S' is a ribless hull construction. Wood web seat is standard and mounted on composite

hangers. Plastic bucket seat mounted on aluminum angle available.

17 JENSEN (FG/Foam Core) 17' 58 Ibs $2,985
(ULTRALIGHT) 46 Ibs $3,980

18 JENSEN STOCK (FG/Foam Core) 18' 65 lbs $3,205
(KEVLAR) 57 lbs $3,865
(ULTRALIGHT) 51 lbs $4,095

All 17 and 18 Jensens feature foam cores. Bucket seats, sliding bow seat, and footbrace are standard.

JENSEN WW I (FG/Foam Core) 18'6" 68 Ibs $3,375
(KEVLAR) 62 Ibs $4,420
(ULTRALIGHT) 56 Ibs $4,695

PACKER SOLO (FG) 14' 42 Ibs $2,095
(ULTRALIGHT) 34 lbs $3,095

The Packer comes standard with footbrace and bucket seat.

SOLITUDE SOLO (FG) 15'6" 52 Ibs $2,385
(ULTRALIGHT) 40 Ibs $3,435

The footbrace and 3-height adjustable sliding seat are standard features.

FREEDOM F-1 SOLO (FG) 16'7" 48 Ibs $2,770
(ULTRALIGHT) 40 Ibs $3,865

The Freedom comes standard with foam core in both layups. The footbrace and 3-height adjustable

sliding seat are also standard features.
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Sportsman Models:

MacKENZIE Sport 15 (FG) 14'10" 72 lbs $2,410

(Square Stern) (KEVLAR) 62 Ibs $3,865
(ULTRALIGHT) 56 Ibs $4,095

MacKENZIE Sport 16- (FG) 16'6" 88 Ibs $2,745

(Square Stern) (KEVLAR) 68 Ibs $4,095
(ULTRALIGHT) 62 Ibs $4,340

MacKENZIE Sport 18 (FG) 18 98 Ibs $3,260

(Square Stern) (KEVLAR) 82 Ibs $4,585
(ULTRALIGHT) 76 lbs $4,815

The MacKenzie Sports are square sterns and will accommodate a motor. All come standard with a foam
core, stern adjustable footbrace and portage yoke. The 16-6 and 18 MacSports come standard with a
sliding bow seat and stern wood web seat. The 15 MacSport features wood web seats.

Big Boats:
MARINER
(5 seats, 8 people)

VOYAGEUR Il
(6 seats, 10 people)

LANGLEY
(8 seats, 14 people)

CLAN DANCER
(5 seats, 8 people)

PACIFIC DANCER
(10 seats, 17 people)

SPIRIT DANCER
(10 seats, 18 paddles)

(FG) 22'
(KEVLAR)

(FG) 25.5'
(KEVLAR)

(FG) 29'
(KEVLAR)

(FG) 24'

(FG) 36'
(FG) 39'

with Drop Centre Skeg, add

220
180

255
225

420

320

255

575
650

Ibs
Ibs

Ibs
Ibs

Ibs

Ibs

Ibs

Ibs
Ibs

$9,225
$11,500

$10,275
$13,425

$12,675
$15,995

$10,495

$20,995
$20,995

$995

These are great boats for camps or group outings. Removable seat $35 and $25 for each additional

seat. Drain plug $75.
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SKU OPTIONS: Retail
99 WIL DER WILDERNESS LASH SYSTEM INSTALLED $95
99 FBR ACE FOOTBRACE INSTALLED $85
99SLST SLIDING SEAT INSTALLED $95
99 MM SUP MOTOR MOUNT SUPPORT INSTALLED - motor mount sold separately $50
99 FYK SUB FLAT WOOD YOKE INSTALLED IN PLACE OF CENTER THWART $55
99 YOK SCP CONTOURED WOOD YOKE IN PLACE OF CENTER THWART $95
99 YOK SUB CONTOURED WOOD YOKE IN PLACE OF FLAT WOOD YOKE $60
99 BANG EXTERNAL BANG PLATE INSTALLED (Kevlar & S-Glass color matc $185
99 BANG EP KEVLAR FELT BANG PLATES INSTALLED (no gel coat) $185
99 FCORE FOAM CORE $300
SOLO EXPEDITION SKIRT (lace on) - installation not included $830
TANDEM EXPEDITION SKIRT (lace on) - installation not included $900
70108 EXTRA LONG (18'5"+) Sprayskirt Surcharge $60
99 INS TAL INSTALATION OF EXPEDITION SKIRT (lace on) $150
99 BLK TM BLACK ANODIZED GUNNEL AND THWARTS $195
99 GC GUNNEL COVER INSTALLED (when canoe is built) $65
99 GCB GUNNEL COVER INSTALLED (on existing canoe) $85
99 WD WB SUB TO WOODWEB SEATS on angle (pair adds 2 Ibs) $70
99 WDW BH SUB TO WOOD/WEB SEATS on F/G hangers (pair adds 3lbs) $130
99 HANG FIBERGLASS SEAT HANGER INSTALLED (per seat) $40
99 HANG K KEVLAR SEAT HANGER INSTALLED (per seat) $45
ANGLE ONLY - INSTALLED FOR EXTRA SEAT $30
99 KNE ELI KNEELING THWART INSTALLED $80
99 CTR WWA EXTRA WOOD/WEB SEAT - 36" WIDE - mounted on angle $125
99 CTR WWH EXTRA WOOD/WEB SEAT - 36" WIDE - mounted on F/G hangers $140
99 CTR SEAT EXTRA SOLID WOOD SEAT (ideal for 2 kids) on angle (9 to 10" wide $90
99 CTR FBA KID BENCH SEAT ON FOOTBRACE ANGLE $70
12 WD ST FM REMOVEABLE BENCH SEAT ON FOAM - execllent for 1 to 2 kids $86
99 CTR WWY CENTER SEAT INSTEAD OF YOKE/THWART $155
99 LINE HOLE LINING HOLE - DRILLED - ONE END W/ROPE INSTALLED $20
99 ROW RIG ROWING RIG INSTALLED | DOES NOT INCLUDE OARS OR OAR L $350

** ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE **



